Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022

Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

Jursidiction Wide
B101, 02, 03
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B1 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B1 05, 06
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B107, 08
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B1 09
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B110, 11
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B2 01
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B202, 03, 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional
B2 05
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

3947
3947
3947

1016
1016
1016

1673
1673
1673

57
57
57

198
198
198

1864
1864
1864

2986
2986
2986

62
62
62

14.95%

17.72%

21.70%j

29.82%]

20.39%j

19.96%

17.74%




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

B206, 07
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B3 01, 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B3 03, 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B3 05, 06
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B4 01
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B4 02, 03, 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B4 05, 08, 10
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B4 06, 07, 09
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B4 11
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B5 01, 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

2216
2216
2216

5178
5178
5178

1710
1710
1710

1593
1593
1593

179
179
179

2893
2893
2893

2200
2200
2200

1678
1678
1678

12
12
12

3141
3141
3141

423

19.09%

19.95%

19.65%

25.36%)

16.76%

23.37%j

18.55%

23.30%j

16.67%

22.73%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

B5 03
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B5 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B5 05
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B6 01
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B6 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B603, 04, 05
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B7 01
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B7 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B7 03
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B704, 05
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

1018
1018
1018

1881
1881
1881

2869
2869
2869

2458
2458
2458

2383
2383
2383

3985
3985
3985

1623
1623
1623

2260
2260
2260

2217
2217
2217

2858
2858
2858

275

27.01%j

26.79%)

29.91%j

20.75%j

27.91%j

30.01%j

28.77%j

25.84%)

28.10%j

27.29%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

B801, 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B8 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

B8 05, 06
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

BRO1, 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

BR 03
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

BR 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

BR 05, 06
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

BRO7, 08
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

BRO09, 10, 11
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

FO 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

4980
4980
4980

1849
1849
1849

2269
2269
2269

3015
3015
3015

3429
3429
3429

3260
3260
3260

1829
1829
1829

1041
1041
1041

3998
3998
3998

468
468
468

1405

28.21%j

31.21%j

35.39%j

25.87%j

30.59%j

27.94%)

30.89%j

28.51%j

36.54%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022

Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

FO 03, 04, 05, 09
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

FO 06, 10
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

FO 07, 08
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 01
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 03
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 05, 06, 43
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 07, 08
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 09
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 10
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

1834
1834
1834

416
416
416

1546
1546
1546

31
31
31

2520
2520
2520

2291
2291
2291

2805
2805
2805

2590
2590
2590

2071
2071
2071

1027
1027
1027

426

23.23%j

33.65%)

28.46%)

35.48%j

25.32%]

21.39%j

26.70%j

23.27%j

23.66%)




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

PR 11
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR13, 14
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 15, 16, 17
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 18
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 19
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 20
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 21, 22
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 23
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 24
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR26, 27
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

2828
2828
2828

2270
2270
2270

3365
3365
3365

1381
1381
1381

2415
2415
2415

1350
1350
1350

2278
2278
2278

3233
3233
3233

2770
2770
2770

3290
3290
3290

840

29.70%j

34.89%)

33.05%j

26.72%)

30.02%j

33.93%j

32.84%)

0.04%

25.64%)

26.25%)

29.33%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots

Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

PR 28
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR29, 32
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 30, 31
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 33, 34
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 37, 38
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 39
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 40
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 41, 42
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 44
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 45, 46
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

2617
2617
2617

3133
3133
3133

2878
2878
2878

3292
3292
3292

2349
2349
2349

2005
2005
2005

1162
1162
1162

2470
2470
2470

1938
1938
1938

3098
3098
3098

977

37.33%j

31.22%)

31.24%)

24.30%j

27.37%]

29.68%j

26.08%j

29.27%)

25.75%)

27.89%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

% Reg.
Turnout|Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

PR 47, 48
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 49
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 50
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 51
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 52
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR53, 54, 55, 57, 59, 60, 63
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR56, 61, 64
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

PR 62
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 01
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SNO02
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

1810
1810
1810

1893
1893
1893

1647
1647
1647

870
870
870

794
794
794

2572
2572
2572

899
899
899

62
62
62

39
39
39

889
889
889

27.29%j

25.09%

23.19%j

30.46%)

21.41%j

31.07%j

25.70%j

25.53%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots

Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

SN 03
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 04
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 05
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 06
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 07
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SNO08
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 09
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 10
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN11
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN12, 14
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

261
261
261

1190
1190
1190

1178
1178
1178

179
179
179

402
402
402

3060
3060
3060

2349
2349
2349

2843
2843
2843

1617
1617
1617

1926
1926
1926

24.52%)

34.79%)

29.97%j

16.76%

32.84%)

30.29%j

26.39%j

27.93%)

30.80%j

22.95%)




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION

AUGUST 2, 2022

ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

%
Turnout

Ballots
Cast

Reg.
Voters

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

SN 13
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 15
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 16
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN17
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 19
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 20
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN21
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN22
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 23
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN24
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

6 4 66.67%
6 - B
6 - p

159 49  30.82%
159 - -
159 - -

16 1 6.25%
16 - -
16 - -

2438 623  25.55%)
2438 - -
2438 - -

187 43 22.99%)
187 - -
187 - -

1393 284  20.39%
1393 - -
1393 - -

2030 497 24.48%
2030 - -
2030 - -

2123 610 28.73%
2123 - -
2123 - -

66 14 21.21%)
66 - -
66 - -

2260 600 26.55%)
2260 - -

2260 - -




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMES
SHROUT

TRACEY
NEWCOMER

SN25
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 26
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN27
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN29
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 30
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN31
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN32, 37
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 34, 35, 36
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 38
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

SN 39
Normal
Absentee
Provisional

2847
2847
2847

376
376
376

2677
2677
2677

2391
2391
2391

2334
2334
2334

1371
1371
1371

656
656
656

2933
2933
2933

2119
2119
2119

869

30.52%j

100.00%

33.51%)

22.71%j

22.79%)

27.12%j

27.50%j

23.83%j

21.90%j




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

OFFICIAL
Turnout OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3
Reg. |Ballots |% Reg. |Total |JAMES TRACEY
Voters [Cast |Turnout|Voters [Votes |[SHROUT NEWCOMER
SN 40, 51
Normal 1558 458  29.40% - - - - - i
Absentee 1558 - - - - - R - i
Provisional 1558 - - - - . - - i
SN 41
Normal 3891 868 22.31% - - - - - |
Absentee 3891 - - - - . - - i
Provisional 3891 - - - - - - - i
SN 43, 44, 46
Normal 2432 600 24.67%) - - - R - i
Absentee 2432 - - - - - - - i
Provisional 2432 - - - - - R - i
SN47, 49
Normal 2296 514  22.39% 1457 353 185 52.41% 168 47.59%
Absentee 2296 - E 1457 0 0 - 0 -
Provisional 2296 - B 1457 0 0 - 0 E
SN 52
Normal 273 95  34.80% - - - - - i
Absentee 273 - - - - . - - i
Provisional 273 - - - - - - - i
VBO1
Normal 4 2 50.00% - - - R - i
Absentee 4 - - - - - - - i
Provisional 4 - R - R - R R |
VBO02, 03, 04, 07, 09, 13
Normal 2066 697  33.74%) - - - - - i
Absentee 2066 - - - - - R - i
Provisional 2066 - - - - . - - i
VBO08, 14
Normal 584 189 32.36% - - - - - |
Absentee 584 - - - - . - - i
Provisional 584 - - - - - - - i
VB10, 11, 19
Normal 2373 824  34.72%) - - - R - i
Absentee 2373 - - - - - - - i
Provisional 2373 - - - - - R - i
VB12, 15
Normal 612 201  32.84%j - - - - - i
Absentee 612 - - - - - R - i
Provisional 612 - - - - . - - i




Statement of Votes Cast
STATE OF MISSOURI - JACKSON COUNTY
PRIMARY ELECTION
AUGUST 2, 2022
ELECTION DAY
OFFICIAL

Date: 8/5/2022
Time: 2:24:57 PM CDT

Turnout OAK GROVE ALDERMAN WARD 3
Reg. |Ballots |% Reg. |Total |JAMES TRACEY
Voters [Cast |Turnout|Voters [Votes |[SHROUT NEWCOMER
VB16, 17, 18
Normal 786 243 30.92%) - - - - - i
Absentee 786 - - - - - R - i
Provisional 786 - - - - . - - i
WAO01, 02
Normal 2671 740  27.70%) - - - - - i
Absentee 2671 - - - - . - - i
Provisional 2671 - - - - - - - i
WA 03
Normal 1743 364 20.88%) - - - R - i
Absentee 1743 - - - - - - - i
Provisional 1743 - - - - - R - i
WAO04, 05
Normal 2199 545  24.78%) - - - - - i
Absentee 2199 - - - - - R - i
Provisional 2199 - - - - . - - i
WA 06
Normal 1594 303  19.01%) - - - - - |
Absentee 1594 - - - - . - - i
Provisional 1594 - - - - - - - i
WA 07, 08
Normal 2962 785  26.50%) - - - R - i
Absentee 2962 - - - - - - - i
Provisional 2962 - - - - - R - i
WAO09
Normal 1555 276 17.75%) - - - - - i
Absentee 1555 - - - - - R - i
Provisional 1555 - - - - . - - i
ABSENTEE
Normal - - - 0 0 0 - 0 p
Absentee - 3610 - 0 14 6 42.86% 8 57.14%
Provisional - - - 0 0 0 - 0 i
Total
Normal 234018 62288 26.62%) 1457 353 185 52.41% 168 47.59%|
Absentee 234018 3610 1.54% 1457 14 6 42.86% 8 57.14%
Provisional 234018 1 0.00% 1457 0 0 - 0 R
Total 234018 65899 28.16%) 1457 367 191 52.04% 176  47.96%)




